PRESERVING HEALTH & HUMANITY NOW:

A FESTSCRIFT IN HONOR OF LAWRENCE O. GOSTIN

Timothy J. O'Neill

Tim O'Neill retired from Goldman Sachs in 2024. Tim held many senior roles during his 39 years at Goldman. From 2021 to 2024 he served as senior counselor in the Executive Office of Goldman Sachs. In that role, Tim advised the firm's leadership on long-term strategy and business operations, while also serving on its Management Committee. From 2008 to 2020, he served as co-head of the Investment Management Division, where he helped oversee the firm's asset management and private wealth management franchises, and in 2018, he helped merge it with the firm's consumer digital finance business to create the Consumer and Investment Management Division.

Before serving in divisional leadership, Tim was senior strategy officer in the Executive Office from 2005 to 2008. During that time, he worked with management to shape the firm's global strategy and ensure Goldman maintained its leadership position in its core businesses, while also identifying new opportunities for growth.

Earlier in his career, Tim helped develop several businesses at Goldman. His accomplishments include expanding the firm's foreign exchange business in J. Aron, founding the Goldman Sachs Commodity Index, growing the firm's in-house power trading capabilities, and spearheading its move into insurance by forming the business which ultimately became the Global Atlantic Financial Group. He was also instrumental in the establishment of the InterContinental Exchange.

Tim joined Goldman Sachs in 1985 and became a partner in 1990.

Outside of Goldman, Tim is Vice Chair of the Board of Directors of Georgetown University, and chairman of the Finance and Investment Committees. He is also Vice Chair of the Weill Cornell Medicine Board of Fellows and chairman of its Business and Finance Committee.

Tim earned an LLM from New York University, a JD from Georgetown University, and a BS from King's College.